

## Title: Trust Systems Contracts

Reference Number: RDF1333-23 Date of Response: 08/03/23

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response(s) below:

Please be aware that the Royal Devon University Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust (Royal Devon) has existed since 1<sup>st</sup> April 2022 following the integration of the Northern Devon Healthcare NHS Trust (known as Northern Services) and the Royal Devon and Exeter NHS Foundation Trust (known as Eastern Services).

Dear Royal Devon University Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust,

Could I please clarify some information?

1. We have information that your Trust has been using Order Communications system EMIS Health- REVIEW. Have you extended their contract of have you replaced the system?

Answer: The system has been replaced.

2. We have information that your Trust has been using Pharmacy system Rx-info- HPAS; In-house- INRstar. Have you extended their contract of have you replaced the system?

Answer: Rxlfno and INRStar have current contracts with both providers.